VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2002 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Chapter 814)

Bill Order » Office of Commerce and Trade » Item 117
Department of Mines, Minerals and Energy

Item 117 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2001

Second Year - FY2002

Minerals Management (50600)
Geologic Research and Mapping (50601)
Minerals Mining (50602)

Gas and Oil Extraction Management (50603)
Fund Sources:

General
Special
Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$4,689,565
$2,052,391
$1,908,139

$729,035

$3,609,472
$451,000
$173,000

$456,093

$4,692,391
$2,053,713
$1,909,177

$729,501

$3,612,095
$451,000
$173,000

$456,296

Authority: Title 45.1, Chapters 14.2, 14.5, 14.6, 14.7, 15.1, 16, 18, 20, 21, 22.1, 24, and 25, Code of Virginia.

This appropriation includes annual membership dues to the Interstate Oil and Gas Compact Commission, $3,600

the first year and $3,600 the second year, from the general fund.
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