VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2002 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Chapter 814)

Bill Order » Office of Commerce and Trade » Item 117 Department of Mines, Minerals and Energy

Item 117 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2001	Second Year - FY2002
Minerals Management (50600)	\$4,689,565	\$4,692,391
Geologic Research and Mapping (50601)	\$2,052,391	\$2,053,713
Minerals Mining (50602)	\$1,908,139	\$1,909,177
Gas and Oil Extraction Management (50603)	\$729,035	\$729,501
Fund Sources:		
General	\$3,609,472	\$3,612,095
Special	\$451,000	\$451,000
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$173,000	\$173,000
Federal Trust	\$456,093	\$456,296

Authority: Title 45.1, Chapters 14.2, 14.5, 14.6, 14.7, 15.1, 16, 18, 20, 21, 22.1, 24, and 25, Code of Virginia.

This appropriation includes annual membership dues to the Interstate Oil and Gas Compact Commission, \$3,600 the first year and \$3,600 the second year, from the general fund.